KINGSPORT BOARD OF ZONING APPEALS AGENDA
REGULAR MEETING: December 6, 2018
Development Services Building — Bob Clear Conference Room

CALL TO ORDER —12:00 P.M. NOON
INTRODUCTION / MEETING PROCEDURES
PUBLIC HEARING:

Case: 18-701-00020 — Property located at 107 Lindkaye Drive, Control Map 920, Group E, Parcel
027.00, requests a 1.81 foot front yard variance to Sec 114-183(e)1(c) to accommodate a home addition.
The property is zoned R-1B, Residential District.

INTERESTED PARTIES:
Owner: Michael Hale
107 Lindkaye Drive
Kingsport, TN 37663
423.239.5344

Representative: Michael Hale

Case: 18-701-00021 — Zoning Interpretation, Administrative Review Lamar Texas Limited Partnership
dba Lamar Advertising Tri-Cities TN to revoke any and all permits including the building permit dated
10/5/18, authorizing Allison Outdoor Advertising to erect an off-premises advertising sign on the
property located at 1750 E. Stone Drive, Kingsport, Tennessee. Said sign and its location does not
comply with Sec. 114-532 of the City of Kingsport’s code of ordinances, including, but not limited to, the
following:
1. The site does not meet the distance from an interstate highway as provided in subsection
(3); and
2. The size of the sign surface area greatly exceeds the limitations in subsection (6). An off-
premises advertising sign has not been located on the site for approximately five (5) years,
which discontinuance period far exceeds the grandfathering time limits of 30 months set
forth in T.C.A. 13-7-208(g) and Sec. 114-531(a)(4) of the City code.

INTERESTED PARTIES:
Lamar Texas Limited Partnership dba Lamar Advertising Tri-Cities TN
PO Box 96030
Baton Rouge, LA 70896
423.323.5219

Representative: J. Shay Langley



Case: 18-701-00022 — Property located at 4624 Farilane Drive, Control Map 92N, Group C, Parcel
005.00, requests erection of a nonconforming freestanding sign to Sec. 114-531 (b). The existing
freestanding sign is 243.59 square feet in size. The nonconforming freestanding sign proposal is 150.3
square feet in size. Additionally, the applicant requests two (2) variances of 4.66 square feet to Sec 114-
528(1)b for the purpose of increased directional sign size. The property is zoned B-3, Highway Oriented
Business District.

INTERESTED PARTIES:
Owner: Monilkumar Patel
4624 Fairlane Drive
Kingsport, TN 37663
423.443.0059

Representative: Gil Walden, Bristol Sign Company
Case: 18-701-00023 — Property located at 4335 Fort Henry Drive, Control Map 92K, Group A, Parcel

001.04, requests a 39.6 square foot freestanding sign size variance to Sec. 114-533(8)2. The property is
zoned B-3, Highway Oriented Business District.

INTERESTED PARTIES:
Owner: Ingle Markets Inc., c/o Mary Thompson
2913 Hwy 70 West
Black Mountain, NC 28711
828.669.2941

Representative: Craig Inabinett, Rainbow Signs Inc.

Case: 18-701-00024 — Property located at 2000 Greenway Street, Control Map 45F, Group E, Parcel
001.10, requests two (2) variances of 6 square feet to Sec 114-528(1)b for the purpose of increased
directional sign size; one (1) variance of 22 square feet to Sec 114-528(1)b for the purpose of increased
directional sign size; and approval for continuation of a non-conforming freestanding sign to Sec 114-
531(b). The property is zoned R-3, Low Density Apartment District.

INTERESTED PARTIES:
Owner: Brent Fugate
1905 American Way
Kingsport, TN 37660
423.923.7352

Representative: Randy Holland, Snyder Signs



Case: 18-701-00025 — Property located at 2204 Pavilion Drive, Control Map 47H, Group A, Parcel
028.70, requests a 66 square foot variance for one (1) directional signage to Sec 114-528(1)d. The
property is zoned P-1, Professional Offices District.

INTERESTED PARTIES:
Owner: Brent Fugate
1905 American Way
Kingsport, TN 37660
423.923.7352

Representative: Randy Holland, Snyder Signs

BUSINESS:

Approval of the November 1, 2018 driving tour and regular meeting minutes.

Stating for public record, the next application deadline is December 17, 2018 at noon, and
meeting date (Thursday, January 3, 2019).

ADJUDICATION OF CASES:
ADJOURNMENT:
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MEMORANDUM

TO: KINGSPORT BOARD OF ZONING APPEALS

FROM: Ken Weems, AICP, Zoning Administrator

DATE: November 19, 2018

RE: 107 Lindkaye Drive

The Board is asked to consider the following request:

Case: 18-701-00020 — Property located at 107 Lindkaye Drive, Control Map 920, Group E, Parcel

027.00, requests a 1.81 foot front yard variance to Sec 114-183(e)1(c) to accommodate a home addition.
The property is zoned R-1B, Residential District.




REGULAR MEETING
& PUBLIC HEARING
Kingsport Board of Zoning Appeals

NOTICE IS HEREBY GIVEN to all citizens of the City of Kingsport, Tennessee, to all persons
interested, and the public at large that an open and public meeting of the Kingsport Board of Zoning
Appeals scheduled for Thursday, December 6, 2018 will be conducted beginning at NOON in the Bob
Clear Conference Room, on the first floor of the Development Services Building, 201 West Market
Street, Kingsport, Tennessee.

A tour of the property will be conducted starting at 10:30a.m. prior to the meeting.

Public Hearing: The Kingsport Board of Zoning Appeals will conduct a Public Hearing during this
meeting to consider the following case:

Case: 18-701-00020 — Property located at 107 Lindkaye Drive, Control Map 920, Group E, Parcel
027.00, requests a 1.81 foot front yard variance to Sec 114-183(e)1(c) to accommodate a home addition.
The property is zoned R-1B, Residential District.

All interested persons are invited to attend this Public Hearing. Additional information concerning this
case may be obtained by contacting City of Kingsport Planning Division staff, telephone (423) 229-9485.

City of Kingsport, Tennessee
Jim Deming, City Recorder
PIT: 11/26/18
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APPLICATION e
Board of Zoning Appeals KlﬂgpriT

APPLICANT INFORMATION:

Last Name ﬁ% First W M.L 5 Date
Street Address / 0 7 Wﬂj ﬁ/l/ Apartment/Unit #

. Statey 7y - 2 2746 3
Phor‘;&dj 342 3—1 3 7_ 5—(5 ’[% E-mail Address

PROPERTY INFORMATION: ’_{ 0 é-fd.u/d_/ E__
Tax Map Information Tax mz Gi zup: Parcel: Lot:

37
Street Address 6 A , a_ﬁ.a‘w Apartment/Unit #

Current Zone ﬂ_ -/ 6 Proposed Zont‘a (V A-

Current Use A(,V%J Proposed Use d arxe
REPRESENTATIVE INFORMATAON:

Last Name ) j M.L Date

Street Address Apartment/Unit #
City State ZIP
Phone E-mail Address

REQUESTED ACTION:

L8/ Fr Frpa /ar% Vars2a/ce

By signing below I state that I have read and understand the conditions of this application and have been informed as to the location, date and time of the

meeting in which the Board of Zoning Appeals will review my application. I further state that I am/we are the sole and legal owner(s) of the property
described herein and that I am/we are appealing to the Board of Zoning Appeals.

Signature: %&M é:‘/‘é/dé Date; /ﬁ © 2 7" /f

\\\'l'-‘lH IHHH;H{

Signed before me on this eQ 9 t‘L day of M 20 _L'B_, _S\\‘g‘\; KAT" E k/:i/”é,

a notary public for the State of T@Y\ nessee ; ‘_‘? S"g‘g E (Cc)n %

County of &)\.\,\:\ VO™ -5;; . T E:\?ISITEASRSYE%_E §
. 2 S

oy Q00 X o¥ive, o \da, G VAN €O 5

My Commission Expires =)= 2\ — &) a SSion Expire®




Variance Worksheet — Finding of Facts

Variances. Except as provided herein to hear and decide
applications for variance from the terms of this chapter, because
of exceptional narrowness, shallowness or shape of a specific
piece of property which on June 16, 1981, was a lot of record or
where, because of exceptional topographic conditions or other
extraordinary or exceptional situation or condition of a piece of
property, the strict application of this chapter would result in
peculiar and exceptional practical difficulties to exception or
undue hardship upon the owner of such property, provided that
such relief may be granted without substantial detriment to the
public good and without substantially impairing the intent and
Rurpose of this chapter. In granting a variance the board may
attach thereto such conditions regarding the location, character
and other features of the proposed building, structure or use as it
may deem advisable in furtherance of the purposes of this
chapter. Before any variance is granted, the board must find all
of the following, which shall be recorded, along with any
imposed conditions or restrictions, in minutes and records and
issued in written form to the applicant to constitute proof of the
variance:

a. The specific conditions in detail which are unique to the
applicant's land. Such hardship is not shared generally by other
properties in the same zoning district and the same v1c1n1ty

[&/fﬁﬂ/b@ Some 2s5SeT sl forni=T o8 NLST
e "'{9/1/*"", % 77(& .,;Jcﬁ{_).‘(,"';/—//“s R2rea_ o~ Ae »{aﬂ%w
Deee 72 2go/afy /SSae ﬁ?%xg S5 S2cominls vVory
cz’?/f,f,»/-mff e S roopses’ patt 7rions 2e) 2l “R2dn g,
Lanic7rons 7D Be oot pa) FAE s Tm s
b. The manner in which the strict application of this chapter <<, o,

would deprive the ap licant of a reasonable use of the land.
L T(oar AL propos e agal 7ions, we
Ll & (f’?’// vees 75 relsen7o.



c. The unique conditions and circumstances are not the result
of actions of the applicant taken subsequent to the adoption or
amendment of this chapter.
e elevaions orFE 7he Fruy) of 7Ae Lroparyy
fz/fatdj Ao /7}(5. L vsed’ da/a&“/:rz? ‘wHeress,
e 7gpogra e/dg.mf r @5 7Xe Jrppery
wa«Zc//yiafj/’ rz/:(a TR A9y

d. Reasons that the variance will preserve, not harm, the public
safety and welfare and will not alter the essential character of
the neighborhood.

é?)/ MQ/:’/}\/; 77./5 /ﬂro/aasec/dﬂ/%%f}fu 7o 7"/€.
/(0/}'16..}'_' TAe /5/2'/762/‘7_)/ Value tolf saksren 3e , TAe
2970 eargnce pF e Aome o2/ INorove i/
ade/ 7B e overall zesAeF e A5 A
/Vd/’f/{/&f/{oad—/,

Further, a variance may be granted only if the Board finds that
such relief may be granted without substantial detriment to the
public good and without substantially impairing the intent and
purpose of the zoning plan and this chapter. Variances shall not
be granted permitting an increase in floor area or density above
the maximum permitted by the zoning district; allowing a use
other than those specifically authorized by this chapter in the
applicable zoning district; or from the denial of a zoning permit
when such denial is due to the fact that such lot has no frontage
on a public street unless such lot was a lot of record on June 16,
1981.

Hardship - There is no definition of a “hardship”. Some
guidelines, based on legal precedent, for applying the concept of
unnecessary hardship are:

1. The premises of cannot be used in a manner permitted by the
Zoning Ordinance unless the variance is granted.

2. A strict application of the terms of the Zoning Ordinance
precludes its use for any purpose to which the land is reasonably
adopted.

3. Inability to put the property to its most profitable use DOES
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This survey is based upon existing monuments and
evidence which were found in the field as of the
above date.
2. No title information was furnished to this surveyor
this survey 1is subject to an actual title search.
3. I hereby certify that this is a Category I survey and the ratio of
precision of the unadjusted survey is 1' in 10, 000' as shown hereon.
4. The Property shown and described hereon are subject tae any and
all easements, right of ways, restrictive covenants, reservations,
zoning ordinance, planning commission regulations and building
setbacks, if any affecting said property, whether or not they may
be shown on the plat hereon or whether or not recorded in the
public records.
Utilities and underground features have not been located as part of

this survey and no certification is made or implied to the existence
or nonexistence thereof

. 40.0' Front Bldg. setback as per plat.

Proposed
Addition

Lot #1
Widener Heights
PB. 6, PG. 124

Iron
Pin 7

1-Story- (New) /

Brick-
Frame-
House

Lot #2
0.330 ACRES

Lot #3
Widener Heights
PB. 6, PG. 124

Iron s,

ol / k
Jonathan Wayne Willis /
(Land Surveyor #2385) d

Owners- Michael Earl & Carolyn Kay Hale

Property Address- 107 lLindkaye, Drive, Kingsport, TN. 37663

Lot #2, Widener Heights

SCALE: 1" = 40 |APPROVED BY: DRAWN BY . W.

DATE: 9/4/2018 Willis Land Surveying

REVISED

Located in the 14th Civil District of
Sullivan County, TN.

Tax Map 08920, Group E, Parcel 037.00 | DRAWING NUMBER

DB. 88C, PG. 235, PB. 6, PG. 124

9-4-194-18




MEMORANDUM

TO: KINGSPORT BOARD OF ZONING APPEALS
FROM: Ken Weems, AICP, Zoning Administrator
DATE: November 19, 2018

RE: 1750 E Stone Drive

The Board is asked to consider the following request:

Case: 18-701-00021 — Zoning Interpretation, Administrative Review Lamar Texas Limited Partnership
dba Lamar Advertising Tri-Cities TN to revoke any and all permits including the building permit dated
10/5/18, authorizing Allison Outdoor Advertising to erect an off-premises advertising sign on the '
property located at 1750 E. Stone Drive, Kingsport, Tennessee. Said sign and its location does not
comply with Sec. 114-532 of the City of Kingsport’s code of ordinances, including, but not limited to, the
following:
1. The site does not meet the distance from an interstate highway as provided in subsection
(3); and
2. The size of the sign surface area greatly exceeds the limitations in subsection (6). An off-
premises advertising sign has not been located on the site for approximately five (5) years,
which discontinuance period far exceeds the grandfathering time limits of 30 months set
forth in T.C.A. 13-7-208(g) and Sec. 114-531(a)(4) of the City code.

Two sections of city code that address the administrative review process are found below:

Sec. 114-67. — Powers(1):
Generally. The board of zoning appeals shall have the following powers:
(1)
Administrative review. To hear and decide appeals where it is alleged by the appellant that there
is error in any order, requirement, permit, decision or refusal made by the zoning administrator,
building official or other administrative official in carrying out or enforcing any section of this
chapter and for interpretation of the zoning map and text.

Sec 114-68. — Appeals to the Board(a)
An appeal to the board of zoning appeals may be taken by any person aggrieved or by any
governmental officer, department, board or bureau affected by any decision of the building
official based in whole or in part upon this chapter. Such appeal shall be taken by filing with the
board of zoning appeals a notice of appeal, specifying the grounds thereof. The building official
shall transmit to the board all papers constituting the record upon which the action appealed



was taken. The board shall fix a reasonable time for the hearing of the appeal, shall give public
notice thereof, as well as due notice to the parties in interest, and shall decide the appeal within
a reasonable time. At the hearing any person or party may appear in person or by agent or by
attorney.



REGULAR MEETING
& PUBLIC HEARING
Kingsport Board of Zoning Appeals

NOTICE IS HEREBY GIVEN to all citizens of the City of Kingsport, Tennessee, to all persons
interested, and the public at large that an open and public meeting of the Kingsport Board of Zoning
Appeals scheduled for Thursday, December 6, 2018 will be conducted beginning at NOON in the Bob
Clear Conference Room, on the first floor of the Development Services Building, 201 West Market
Street, Kingsport, Tennessee.

A tour of the property will be conducted starting at 10:30a.m. prior to the meeting.

Public Hearing: The Kingsport Board of Zoning Appeals will conduct a Public Hearing during this
meeting to consider the following case:

Case: 18-701-00021 — Zoning Interpretation, Administrative Review Lamar Texas Limited
Partnership dba Lamar Advertising Tri-Cities TN to revoke any and all permits including the building
permit dated 10/5/18, authorizing Allison Outdoor Advertising to erect an off-premises advertising sign
on the property located at 1750 E. Stone Drive, Kingsport, Tennessee. Said sign and its location does not
comply with Sec. 114-532 of the City of Kingsport’s code of ordinances, including, but not limited to, the
following:
1. The site does not meet the distance from an interstate highway as provided in subsection (3);
and
2. The size of the sign surface area greatly exceeds the limitations in subsection (6). An off-
premises advertising sign has not been located on the site for approximately five (5) years,
which discontinuance period far exceeds the grandfathering time limits of 30 months set forth
in T.C.A. 13-7-208(g) and Sec. 114-531(a)(4) of the City code.

All interested persons are invited to attend this Public Hearing. Additional information concerning this
case may be obtained by contacting City of Kingsport Planning Division staff, telephone (423) 229-9485.

City of Kingsport, Tennessee
Jim Deming, City Recorder
P1T: 11/26/18
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APPLICATION
Board of Zoning Appeals

APPLICANT INFORMATION:

Last Nome LamaLIexa&LLmuad_Eaxtnﬁrslup_dbaLF'rStaLAd\&ertlsmgIn_CltmsI | o | Date :
Street Address PO Box 96030 Apartment/Unit # |
Y Baton Rouge State TA ) 70896
Phone E-mail Address
' PROPERTY INFORMATION: -
Tax Map Information Tax map: Group: Parcel: Lot:
l Street Address 1750 E_Stone Drive i Apartment/Unit #
Current Zone B_u;ess-rl:l-;ry Oriented !Proposed Zone e
| Current Use | Proposed Use
REPRE?ENTATIVE INFORMATION: o o -
Last Name angley ;First J. Shay , |MI |Date 11218
Street Address 2020 Gateway Park Court - | Apartment/Ljnlt #
. Gty Kingsport State TN | Z1p 37663

| Phone 423-323- 5219

REQUEST ED ACTION

- E-mail Address jlangley@lamar.com

~ J. Shay Langley, Vice President and General Manager for Lamar Advertising Tri-Cities TN.

| Zoning interpretation ~ S, Y [feochmonts

DISCLAIMER AND SIGNATURE

By signing below I state that I have read and understand the conditions of this application and have been informed as to the location, date and time of the
| meeting in which the Board of Zoning Appeals will review my application. I further state that I am/we are the sole and legal owner(s) of the property
| described herein and that I am/we are appealing to the Board of Zoning Appeals.

Signature: A p % { Date:
8 S — ’ ¥
Signed befonﬁe on this ’ii ( ! Gy o VULV 20 % ,

for the State of NS
allwlier]

a notary publ

County of

; g
No L P \2Y

__I}‘[y_commlsslorl@mres W@Zq gt o, ‘f‘/




Advertising

November 2, 2018
Via hand delivery

Board of Zoning Appeals
C/o Ken Weems, Secretary
201 W. Market Street
Kingsport, TN 37660

RE: 1750 E. Stone Drive
Dear Mr. Weems:

Please find enclosed a completed Application with attachments to the Board of Zoning
Appeals, along with our check in the amount of $50.00 to cover the filing fee for same. If there
is anything further needed to perfect Lamar’s appeal, please let me know. As evidenced below,
Lamar intends to provide a copy of the appeal to the landowner of the site in question as noted
on the County GIS and Allison Outdoor.

Sincerely, ﬂ7
Enclosures ?

Cc:  Allison Outdoor Advertising — PO Box 120, Sylva, NC 28779 — via regular mail
Sundowner Construction Co. — 2670 W. Carters Valley Road, Kingsport, TN 37665 — via
regular mail
Shirley F. Jackson Trustees — C/o Ryan, LLC — PO Box 4900, Dept 715, Scottsdale, AZ
85261 — via regular mail

Lamar Advertising Tri-Cities’ 2020 Gateway Park Court, Kingsport, TN.
37663
Office Fax



To revoke any and all permits, including the attached building permit dated 10/5/18,
authorizing Allison Outdoor Advertising to erect an off-premises advertising sign on
the property located at 1750 E. Stone Street, Kingsport, Tennessee. Said sign and its
location does not comply with Sec. 114-532 of the City of Kingsport’s Code of
Ordinances, including, but not limited to, the following:

(1) The site does not meet the distance from an interstate highway as provided in
subsection (3); and

(2) The size of the sign surface area greatly exceeds the limitations in subsection (6).

An off-premises advertising sign has not been located on the site for approximately five
(5) years, which discontinuance period far exceeds the grandfathering time limits of 30
months set forth in T.C.A. 13-7-208(g) and Sec. 114-531(a)(4) of the City code.



CITY OF KINGSPORT
BUILDING DEPARTMENT

225 W. CENTER STREET - KINGSPORT, TN 37660

423-229-9393
""""""""""""""""""""""""""""""""""""""""""""""""""""""""""" s
b
Application Number . .« + 1B-00001342 Date 10/05/18
Property Address ) + + 1750 E STONE &, v
Parcel Number . T R
Application description . . . SIGNS
Property Use . . v o ‘ 7
Property Zoning . . BUSINESS-HWY ORIENTED Y
Legal description . . @ *
owner Contractor (" .
ALLISON OUTDOOR ADVERTISING SUNDOWNER qgﬁsfﬁﬁgwxom Co
2670 W CARTERS. VALLEY RD
PO BOX 120 KINGSPOR ‘ Y TN 37665
SYLVA NC 28779 (423) 2% ?’-522‘-8‘»‘w
—————————————————————————— Structure Informatig&__ :I"-'-'.—'?w.;-------u e
Construction Type ‘ & Ao,
Occupancy Type . 5 o Us £7 Jr-
Roof Type . . . . . oy kL A
Flood Zone ., . . , : /g
Sign Type . . . .. BILLBOARDY )
Fence Type . . . , s v e S T
Other struct info . - . DIMENSTONS™ . 12' X 40!
-------------------------------------- A = T T e e e o
Permit . . ., , . SIGN BA,@Q$QNQ§§;§RE FOOTAGE
Additional desc . & . e
Permit Fee , . . 485.00 " "4
Issue Date . . . . 10f 05418 i Valuation . . 0
Expiration Date . 4/03 /k.‘].{*:-l‘i &
Qty Unit Charge Per ’ Extension
1.00 5.0000 QA""%@UILDING TECHNOLOGY FEE 5.00
480.00 1.0000 {_-__ _'i-_S_rI‘GN BASED ON SQUARE FOOTAGE 480.00
Fee pummary i%ﬁé." g?a';@;- . Paid Due
Permit Fee ;§@égf“5“ 485.00 .00 485.00 /
il .
(N
x,-}:;\ 4 J Ve o
& Sy TR T A
"’.\ . .“'.ﬁsn,,
N W 5 2018
"'1.\, \.- I \’ P
R 2
- .g":i:'- .;llm:,—...:“‘_ D s e e e 68 e
i fLENEECL 2 .
A iTHEi APPLICANT WHOSE NAME APPEARS BELOW AGREES TO COMPLY WITH

X ALL/CITY OF KINGSPORT ORDINANCES & CODES & FURTHER AGREES
“UTHAT THE ABOVE WORK_NI / BY A PROPERLY QUALIFIED
PERSON, (CONTRACTOR/AGENT)
_ (BUILDING OFFICIAL)

SIGNED:
APPROVED ¢



MEMORANDUM

TO: KINGSPORT BOARD OF ZONING APPEALS

FROM: Ken Weems, AICP, Zoning Administrator

DATE: November 19, 2018

RE: 4624 Fairlane Drive

The Board is asked to consider the following request:

Case: 18-701-00022 — Property located at 4624 Farilane Drive, Control Map 92N, Group C, Parcel
005.00, requests erection of a nonconforming freestanding sign to Sec. 114-531 (b). The existing
freestanding sign is 243.59 square feet in size. The nonconforming freestanding sign proposal is 150.3
square feet in size. Additionally, the applicant requests two (2) variances of 4.66 square feet to Sec 114-

528(1)b for the purpose of increased directional sign size. The property is zoned B-3, Highway Oriented
Business District.




REGULAR MEETING
& PUBLIC HEARING
Kingsport Board of Zoning Appeals

NOTICE IS HEREBY GIVEN to all citizens of the City of Kingsport, Tennessee, to all persons
interested, and the public at large that an open and public meeting of the Kingsport Board of Zoning
Appeals scheduled for Thursday, December 6, 2018 will be conducted beginning at NOON in the Bob
Clear Conference Room, on the first floor of the Development Services Building, 201 West Market

Street, Kingsport, Tennessee.

A tour of the property will be conducted starting at 10:30a.m. prior to the meeting.

Public Hearing: The Kingsport Board of Zoning Appeals will conduct a Public Hearing during this
meeting to consider the following case:

Case: 18-701-00022 — Property located at 4624 Farilane Drive, Control Map 92N, Group C, Parcel
005.00, requests erection of a nonconforming freestanding sign to Sec. 114-531 (b). The existing
freestanding sign is 243.59 square feet in size. The nonconforming freestanding sign proposal is 150.3
square feet in size. Additionally, the applicant requests two (2) variances of 4.66 square feet to Sec 114-
528(1)b for the purpose of increased directional sign size. The property is zoned B-3, Highway Oriented
Business District.

All interested persons are invited to attend this Public Hearing. Additional information concerning this
case may be obtained by contacting City of Kingsport Planning Division staff, telephone (423) 229-9485.

City of Kingsport, Tennessee
Jim Deming, City Recorder
PIT: 11/26/18
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APPLICATION l\mﬂ
Board of Zoning Appeals -
APPLICANT INFORMATIONS -
LasL Nama patel First  Monilkumar M. M Date  10/10/18
Street Addross 4624 Fairiane Dr Apartment/Unit #
City Kingsport State TN 7P 37663
Phone 423 443 0059 E-mail Address comfortinn246@gmail.com
PROPERTY INFORMATION: A
Tax Map Information Tax map: Group: Parcel: . Lot:
Street Addiess 4624 Fairlane Dr, Kingsport, TN 37663 Apartment/Unit #
Current Zone Proposed Zone

Current Use

Lasthame Lo« 7%/ Sign é’mfﬂﬁ,r First : M.L Date

NS 870 Cale Oy Hwy PolBa 1958  tewmenums

City /gf/_s‘fo‘/ Sate )/ f7 WP R0 09

Pone D3¢ ~4L5- OF N Emal Address £/ &/ﬂ/ﬂé/«/@’ b#i519/ S 1300, ooy

INSTAN 2" 1B 4 ENT - EnlRREce 5ichs &4 Sy F7 ralg

By signing below I state that [ have read and understand the conditions of this application and have been informed as to the location, date and tima of in:
meeting in whichh the Board of Zoning Appeals will review my application. | further state ipai 1 am/we are the sole and jegal owner(s) of the propery
described herein and that T am/we are appealing to the Board of Zoning Appeals,

-

Signature: LA

Lt P
I k}_n | v i
Signed before me on this day of 4 20

8 notary punlic ror the State of f !Zn/f M/M&L
County of g«LLfLﬂ/?U i

Yk o
My Commisiol Expires = ’7/699/0?0 /q

CITY PLANNING OFFICE




Variance Worksheet — Finding of Facts

Variances. Except as provided herein to hear and decide applications for variance from the terms of
this chapter, because of exceptional narrowness, shallowness or shape of a specific piece of property
which on June 16, 1981, was a lot of record or where, because of exceptional topographic conditions or
other extraordinary or exceptional situation or condition of a piece of property, the strict application of
this chapter would result in peculiar and exceptional practical difficulties to exception or undue hardship
upon the owner of such property, provided that such relief may be granted without substantial
detriment to the public good and without substantially impairing the intent and purpose of this chapter.
In granting a variance the board may attach thereto such conditions regarding the location, character
and other features of the proposed building, structure or use as it may deem advisable in furtherance of
the purposes of this chapter. Before any variance is granted, the board must find all of the following,
which shall be recorded, along with any imposed conditions or restrictions, in minutes and records and
issued in written form to the applicant to constitute proof of the variance:

a. The specific conditions in detail which are unique to the applicant's land. Such hardship is not shared
generally by other properties in the same zoning district and the same vicinity.

b. The manner in which the strict application of this chapter would deprive the applicant of a
reasonable use of the land.

c. The unique conditions and circumstances are not the result of actions of the applicant taken
subsequent to the adoption or amendment of this chapter.
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d. Reasons that the variance will preserve, not harm, the public safety and welfare and will not alter

the essential character of the neighborhood. .
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Further, a variance may be granted only if the Board finds that such relief may be granted without
substantial detriment to the public good and without substantially impairing the intent and purpose of
the zoning plan and this chapter. Variances shall not be granted permitting an increase in floor area or
density above the maximum permitted by the zoning district; allowing a use other than those specifically
authorized by this chapter in the applicable zoning district; or from the denial of a zoning permit when
such denial is due to the fact that such lot has no frontage on a public street unless such lot was a lot of
record on June 16, 1981.

Hardship - There is no definition of a “hardship”. Some guidelines, based on legal precedent, for
applying the concept of unnecessary hardship are:

1. The premises of cannot be used in a manner permitted by the Zoning Ordinance unless the variance is
granted.

2. A strict application of the terms of the Zoning Ordinance precludes its use for any purpose to which
the land is reasonably adopted.

3. Inability to put the property to its most profitable use DOES NOT constitute a “hardship”.

4. Mere inconvenience to the applicant is not sufficient grounds for determining a “hardship”. in
granting a variance the BZA may not make any decision that is contrary to the purpose and intent of the
Zoning Ordinance.
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SURVEY INFORMATION
Overall Height___ 74 (total height of cabinet and structure from grade)
Pole Circumference_ 31" Wall thickness (Bottom Stage)-provide height of each stage 24'
Pole Circumference. 20" Wail thickness (Second Stage if applicable)-provide height of each stage 36'
Pole Circumference:___ 10 3/4" Wall thickness: (Third Stage if applicable)-provide height of each stage 43 1/2"
Condition of Pole (Good/Fair/Bad/Unsafe)__ GOOD Existing Electrical Service at Pole(yes/no).___YES
Center to Center: (If more than 1 pole)
Pole Cover: Height: Width: Depth: (If Applicable)
Pole Cover Surface: Color; Material: Service Access; (If Applicable)
Comments on structure condition. __ GOOD
‘Foundation Information if available: DIRECT BURIAL
Cabinet Size: ___ 7'2" H 6 7" w 8" Depth (Cabinets and Wall Signs)
Elevation(North/South/East/West): _ NORTH Match Plate Size: __ 3/4" Anchor Bolt Size___ 1 1/2"

BEFORE PICTURE PROPOSED SIGNAGE
/30.3 $9 7~

RECOMMENDATION COMMENTS:
- Descriptive difference between current and proposed
signage.(Example: Number of signs, location, stc.)

- Why is the proposed signs being added and/ar removed

REMOVAL OF SINGLE SIDED CABINET DUE TO
BRAND STANDARDS. REMOVE SECONDARY SINGLE FACED CABINET

- Describe why a proposed sign is contrary to brand
guidelines.(What is the solution & why must it be done?)

-List all CODE RESTRICTIONS,

s
J Dk
qj- »e

PROJECT NUMBER: PROPERTY BRAND/EXTENSION: PROPERY LOCATION:

COMFORT INN 4624 Fairlane Dr,
N 8/10/2018 PREPARED BY: PROPERTY CORE: TN246 Kingsport, TN 37663
SALES REP: George Miller On Property Contact onjlkumar Patel

& BMall Address: o TN246@choicehotels.com Comfort
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MEMORANDUM

TO: KINGSPORT BOARD OF ZONING APPEALS

FROM: Ken Weems, AICP, Zoning Administrator

DATE: November 19, 2018

RE: 4335 Fort Henry Dr

The Board is asked to consider the following request:

Case: 18-701-00023 — Property located at 4335 Fort Henry Drive, Control Map 92K, Group A, Parcel

001.04, requests a 39.6 square foot freestanding sign size variance to Sec. 114-533(8)2. The property is
zoned B-3, Highway Oriented Business District.




REGULAR MEETING
& PUBLIC HEARING
Kingsport Board of Zoning Appeals

NOTICE IS HEREBY GIVEN to all citizens of the City of Kingsport, Tennessee, to all persons
interested, and the public at large that an open and public meeting of the Kingsport Board of Zoning
Appeals scheduled for Thursday, December 6, 2018 will be conducted beginning at NOON in the Bob
Clear Conference Room. on the first floor of the Development Services Building, 201 West Market

Street, Kingsport, Tennessee.

A tour of the property will be conducted starting at 10:30a.m. prior to the meeting.

Public Hearing: The Kingsport Board of Zoning Appeals will conduct a Public Hearing during this
meeting to consider the following case:

Case: 18-701-00023 — Property located at 4335 Fort Henry Drive, Control Map 92K, Group A,
Parcel 001.04, requests a 39.6 square foot freestanding sign size variance to Sec. 114-533(8)2. The
property is zoned B-3, Highway Oriented Business District.

All interested persons are invited to attend this Public Hearing. Additional information concerning this
case may be obtained by contacting City of Kingsport Planning Division staff, telephone (423) 229-9485.

City of Kingsport, Tennessee
Jim Deming, City Recorder
PIT: 11/26/18
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APPLICATION (-t
Board of Zoning Appeals K ngspoﬂ'
APPLICANT INFORMATION: j::n%\c._-_g Mow'\Rels i N
Last Name " | \n o mpson FISt A\ ooy ML Date J/1 .05 905‘
Street Address aq |3 Hu) "0 wegt’ / Apartment/Unit #
T2 X, Moudtiv sate \C w 257!
Phone g‘ﬂ S/- Ln(n?" .?qq.l E-mall Address Wﬁ'\OH\PO‘\ © ing\es - W‘\C\t’ke:k'ﬁ , Com
PROPERTY INFORMATION:
Tax Map Information Tax map: Group: Parcel: Lot:
Street Address [// 5// f 6 7/« ,94/5,/,’?’ 7 Apartment/Unit #
Current Zone Proposed Zone
Current Use // )y g é-/;ﬁ\ Z /?i?:"' & Proposed Use
REPRESENTATIVE INFORMATION: "0/ s 55y o S fn ], Troc.
Last Name j";, 4 ’6; u}%/ | { First ég A 7 ML Date /) / 27 // 5
Street Address /f’:_ 6 42/ :72:'/“) J'lz Apartrnent/Unit #
City (r—z,f 7;"‘_&7‘_/ g'a.[‘_{,};{:? ’ State f(f ZIP /?[/95" 4/ {Q
Phone Z’ Y 5. 74/9 = 5 ﬁg T E-mail Address 4*’/;'?{75; /A b/ﬂ‘lﬁ )% I ;7 ey / {o i
REQUESTED ACTION:

UPEAINE 0 WenT Plapars 72 D) Fultl Ppverds
At Tewgnr Pkl o ,
p Fuct Hoeidg Bx 30" py 10°y " - FE GG po

DISCLAIMER AND SIGNATURE (’% i Jé 2, //

- By signing below 1 state that I have read and understand the conditions of this application and have been informed as o the location, date and time of the

meeting in which the Board of Zoning Appeals will review my appiication. I further state that 1 am/we are the sole and iegal owner(s) of the property
described hereln and that T am/we are appealing to the Board of Zoning Appeals.

Signature: W\Wm\'\ bate: |0 - 25 -2818
Signed befare me on this XD 2> day of _ CtFbdz, 208,

a natary public for the State of [\/ o2t~ Cmi::;:) e

County of M% &MJ)

] RHONDA E MOORE
4 Notory Public, North Carolina

h A

3 @- " N(l:cDowell County
7 _ - . Yy Lommission Expires

Notary S K e S Y voema S D A=A

My Commission Expires e e - -
CITY PLANNING OFFICE
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Variance Worksheet - Finding of Facts

Variances. Except as provided herein to hear and decide applications for variance from the
terms of this chapter, because of exceptional narrowness, shallowness or shape of a specific
piece of property which on June 16, 1981, was a lot of record or where, because of
exceptional topographic conditions or other extraordinary or exceptional situation or
condition of a piece of property, the strict application of this chapter would result in peculiar
and exceptional practical difficulties to exception or undue hardship upon the owner of such
property, provided that such relief may be granted without substantial detriment to the
public good and without substantially impairing the intent and purpose of this chapter. In
granting a variance the board may attach thereto such conditions regarding the location,
character and other features of the proposed building, structure or use as it may deem
advisable in furtherance of the purposes of this chapter. Before any variance is granted, the
board must find all of the following, which shall be recorded, along with any imposed
conditions or restrictions, in minutes and records and issued in written form to the applicant
to constitute proof of the variance:

a. The specific conditions in detail which are unique to the applicant's land. Such hardship is
not sh:;enerally by other properties in the same zoning district and the same vicinity.
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b. The manner in which the strict application of this chapter would deprive the applicant of
a reasonable use of the land.
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c. The unique conditions and circumstances are not the result of actions of the applicant
taken subsequent to the adoption or amendment of this chapter.
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d. Reasons that the variance will preserve, not harm, the public safety and welfare and will
not alter the essential character of the neighborhood.

T gy licnibs plypott adis & fusle s1%%
Duid welddle A wel/ A RAT &G e coHpupAr

JF Ufﬁ&/&z’/f/ A7 %M/&ajﬂ/ i Bogl o /yé/y‘/’
Gud  CWLIR Sioattg e SGupe AoFFF€ -

Further, a variance may be granted only if the Board finds that such relief may be granted
without substantial detriment to the public good and without substantially impairing the
intent and purpose of the zoning plan and this chapter. Variances shall not be granted
permitting an increase in floor area or density above the maximum permitted by the zoning
district; allowing a use other than those specifically authorized by this chapter in the
applicable zoning district; or from the denial of a zoning permit when such denial is due to
the fact that such lot has no frontage on a public street unless such lot was a lot of record on
June 16, 1981.

Hardship - There is no definition of a “hardship”. Some guidelines, based on legal precedent,
for applying the concept of unnecessary hardship are:

1. The premises of cannot be used in a manner permitted by the Zoning Ordinance unless the
variance is granted.

2. A strict application of the terms of the Zoning Ordinance precludes its use for any purpose
to which the land is reasonably adopted.

3. Inability to put the property to its most profitable use DOES NOT constitute a “hardship”.

4. Mere inconvenience to the applicant is not sufficient grounds for determining a “hardship”.
In granting a variance the BZA may not make any decision that is contrary to the purpose and
intent of the Zoning Ordinance.
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MEMORANDUM

TO: KINGSPORT BOARD OF ZONING APPEALS

FROM: Ken Weems, AICP, Zoning Administrator

DATE: November 19, 2018

RE: 2000 Greenway Street

The Board is asked to consider the following request:

Case: 18-701-00024 — Property located at 2000 Greenway Street, Control Map 45F, Group E, Parcel
001.10, requests two (2) variances of 6 square feet to Sec 114-528(1)b for the purpose of increased
directional sign size; one (1) variance of 22 square feet to Sec 114-528(1)b for the purpose of increased

directional sign size; and approval for continuation of a non-conforming freestanding sign to Sec 114-
531(b). The property is zoned R-3, Low Density Apartment District.




REGULAR MEETING
& PUBLIC HEARING
Kingsport Board of Zoning Appeals

NOTICE IS HEREBY GIVEN to all citizens of the City of Kingsport, Tennessee, to all persons
interested, and the public at large that an open and public meeting of the Kingsport Board of Zoning
Appeals scheduled for Thursday, December 6, 2018 will be conducted beginning at NOON in the Bob
Clear Conference Room, on the first floor of the Development Services Building, 201 West Market

Street, Kingsport, Tennessee.

A tour of the property will be conducted starting at 10:30a.m. prior to the meeting.

Public Hearing: The Kingsport Board of Zoning Appeals will conduct a Public Hearing during this
meeting to consider the following case:

Case: 18-701-00024 — Property located at 2000 Greenway Street, Control Map 45F, Group E,
Parcel 001.10, requests two (2) variances of 6 square feet to Sec 114-528(1)b for the purpose of
increased directional sign size; one (1) variance of 22 square feet to Sec 114-528(1)b for the purpose of
increased directional sign size; and approval for continuation of a non-conforming freestanding sign to
Sec 114-531(b). The property is zoned R-3, Low Density Apartment District.

All interested persons are invited to attend this Public Hearing. Additional information concerning this
case may be obtained by contacting City of Kingsport Planning Division staff, telephone (423) 229-9485.

City of Kingsport, Tennessee
Jim Deming, City Recorder
PIT: 11/26/18
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APPLICATION
Board of Zoning Appeals l68-;}:)\0?1"

APPLICANT INFORMATION:

Last Name Fugate First Brent M.I. B. Date 11/14/18
Street Address 1905 American Way Apartment/Unit #

City Kingsport State TN ZIP 37660

Phone 423-923-7352 E-mail Address Brent.Fugate@Balladhealth.org

PROPERTY INFORMATION:

Tax Map Information Tax map: 045F Group: E Parcel: 001.10 Lot:

Street Address 2000 Greenway St. Apartment/Unit #

Current Zone R3 Proposed Zone

Current Use Proposed Use

REPRESENTATIVE INFORMATION:

Last Name Holland First Randy M.I. Date 10/31/18
Street Address 2918 Creekmore Drive Apartment/Unit #
City * Johnson City State TN ZIP 37601
Phone 423-791-0671 E-mail Address randy@snydersigns.com
REQUESTED ACTION:

Ballad Health Madison House seeks a variance in increasing the size of three (3) directional signs for the assisted living
facility for patients, visitors, and physicians. We also request continuation of a non-conforming freestanding sign off on
the back of the property along Stone Drive (replacement faces for existing sign.)

DISCLAIMER AND SIGNATURE

By signing below I state that I have read and understand the conditions of this application and have been informed as to the location, date and time of the

meeting in which the Board of Zoning Appeals will review my application. I further state that I am/we are the sole and legal owner(s) of the property described
herein and that I am/we are appealing to the Board of Zoning Appeals.

saae: S Byen e L3 W ot ), 15,/ B

Signed before me on this ' 5 day of N 0 Vv 20 %B\ E S

\‘ » (A
a notary publlc for the State of l ehnessee § 3.". STOAI:'FE .""o_:\ ":
couny or_Washi mdm - 53 | TENnessee = o
625" NOTARY F, L3S
Notary %%, ,4/6."““" O \\'.‘ 23
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Variance Worksheet — Finding of Facts

Variances. Except as provided herein to hear and decide applications for variance from the terms of this
chapter, because of exceptional narrowness, shallowness or shape of a specific piece of property which
on June 16, 1981, was a lot of record or where, because of exceptional topographic conditions or other
extraordinary or exceptional situation or condition of a piece of property, the strict application of this
chapter would result in peculiar and exceptional practical difficulties to exception or undue hardship upon
the owner of such property, provided that such relief may be granted without substantial detriment to
the public good and without substantially impairing the intent and purpose of this chapter. In granting a
variance the board may attach thereto such conditions regarding the location, character and other
features of the proposed building, structure or use as it may deem advisable in furtherance of the
purposes of this chapter. Before any variance is granted, the board must find all of the following, which
shall be recorded, along with any imposed conditions or restrictions, in minutes and records and issued in
written form to the applicant to constitute proof of the variance:

a. The specific conditions in detail which are unique to the applicant's land. Such hardship is not shared
generally by other properties in the same zoning district and the same vicinity.

The subject property is an assisted living facility. With the recent Wellmont/Mountain States merger,
Ballad Health has rebranded, and the existing signs need to change to reflect the new name and brand.
This facility has different departments and requires directional signage. Therefore, it must be clearly
marked, and highly visible for patients, physicians, and visitors to gain correct access to the needed
location.

b. The manner in which the strict application of this chapter would deprive the applicant of a reasonable
use of the land.

Current code only allows 2 sq. ft. for directional signs. This is not sufficient for visibility of patients and
visitors driving into the campus trying locate the part of the facility they need to enter. Research shows
you need 2”-4” high lettering in order for viewing from 50-100 feet away. Proposed designs are minimal
at 2” and 4” H lettering on three (3) proposed directional signs at the front (main entrance) to the
property. (Replacing two of the current signs.)

We are also seeking a continuation of a non-conforming sign to replace the existing faces in a pylon sign
that was installed over a decade ago that sits on the backside of the property along West Stone Drive
(to help people locate the property off the main road.)

c. The unique conditions and circumstances are not the result of actions of the applicant taken
subsequent to the adoption or amendment of this chapter.

Ballad Health is not asking for additional signage, only to switch out the old Wellmont-branded signs
with new Ballad-branded signs.



d. Reasons that the variance will preserve, not harm, the public safety and welfare and will not alter the
essential character of the neighborhood.

The asthetics of the signs are pleasant to the eye, and will help the public with direction on the site.

Further, a variance may be granted only if the Board finds that such relief may be granted without
substantial detriment to the public good and without substantially impairing the intent and purpose of
the zoning plan and this chapter. Variances shall not be granted permitting an increase in floor area or
density above the maximum permitted by the zoning district; allowing a use other than those specifically
authorized by this chapter in the applicable zoning district; or from the denial of a zoning permit when
such denial is due to the fact that such lot has no frontage on a public street unless such lot was a lot of
record on June 16, 1981.

Hardship - There is no definition of a “hardship”. Some guidelines, based on legal precedent, for applying
the concept of unnecessary hardship are:

1. The premises of cannot be used in a manner permitted by the Zoning Ordinance unless the variance is
granted.

2. A strict application of the terms of the Zoning Ordinance precludes its use for any purpose to which the
land is reasonably adopted.

3. Inability to put the property to its most profitable use DOES NOT constitute a “hardship”.

4. Mere inconvenience to the applicant is not sufficient grounds for determining a “hardship”. In granting
a variance the BZA may not make any decision that is contrary to the purpose and intent of the Zoning
Ordinance.



VARIANCE REQUEST FOR THE FOLLOWING SIGNS AT MADISON HOUSE:

Sign 1: 55 sq. ft. replacement faces in existing pylon sign.
Requesting variance for continuation of a non-conforming sign.

Sign 2: 24 sq. ft. directional sign. Replaces existing post & panel sign at entrance to property.
Requesting variance for size, as only 2 sq. ft. is currently allowed for directional signs. Has a 20'+
setback.

Signs 3 & 8: 8 sq. ft. directional sign. Replaces existing signs inside of property.
Requesting variance for size, as only 2 sq. ft. is currently allowed for directional signs. Sits well
within the property.
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MEMORANDUM

TO: KINGSPORT BOARD OF ZONING APPEALS
FROM: Ken Weems, AICP, Zoning Administrator
DATE: November 19, 2018

RE: 2204 Pavilion Drive

The Board is asked to consider the following request:

Case: 18-701-00025 — Property located at 2204 Pavilion Drive, Control Map 47H, Group A, Parcel
028.70, requests a 66 square foot variance for one (1) directional signage to Sec 114-528(1)d. The
property is zoned P-1, Professional Offices District.




REGULAR MEETING
& PUBLIC HEARING
Kingsport Board of Zoning Appeals

NOTICE IS HEREBY GIVEN to all citizens of the City of Kingsport, Tennessee, to all persons
interested, and the public at large that an open and public meeting of the Kingsport Board of Zoning
Appeals scheduled for Thursday, December 6, 2018 will be conducted beginning at NOON in the Bob
Clear Conference Room, on the first floor of the Development Services Building, 201 West Market
Street, Kingsport, Tennessee.

A tour of the property will be conducted starting at 10:30a.m. prior to the meeting.

Public Hearing: The Kingsport Board of Zoning Appeals will conduct a Public Hearing during this
meeting to consider the following case:

Case: 18-701-00025 — Property located at 2204 Pavilion Drive, Control Map 47H, Group A, Parcel
028.70, requests a 66 square foot variance for one (1) directional signage to Sec 114-528(1)d. The
property is zoned P-1, Professional Offices District.

All interested persons are invited to attend this Public Hearing. Additional information concerning this
case may be obtained by contacting City of Kingsport Planning Division staff, telephone (423) 229-9485.

City of Kingsport, Tennessee
Jim Deming, City Recorder
P1T: 11/26/18
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APPLICATION TS A
Board of Zoning Appeals @T(

APPLICANT INFORMATION:

Last Name Fugate First Brent M.I. B. Date 11/14/18
Street Address 1905 American Way Apartment/Unit #

City Kingsport State TN ZIP 37660

Phone 423-923-7352 E-mail Address Brent.Fugate@Balladhealth.org

PROPERTY INFORMATION:

Tax Map Information Tax map: 047H Group: A Parcel: 028.70 Lot:

Street Address 2204 Pavilion Dr. Apartment/Unit #

Current Zone Proposed Zone

Current Use Proposed Use

REPRESENTATIVE INFORMATION:

Last Name Holland First Randy M.I. Date 10/31/18
Street Address 2918 Creekmore Drive Apartment/Unit #
City Johnson City State TN ZIP 37601
Phone 423-791-0671 E-mail Address randy@snydersigns.com
REQUESTED ACTION:

Ballad Health seeks a variance in increasing the size of one (1) directional sign for the outpatient facility adjacent to the

Hospital. This facility currently houses the Day Surgery, Family Medicine, Digestive Center, Pediatrics, Rehabilitation, and
a Primary Care clinic.

DISCLAIMER AND SIGNATURE

By signing below I state that I have read and understand the conditions of this application and have been informed as to the location, date and time of the

meeting in which the Board of Zoning Appeals will review my application. I further state that I am/we are the sole and legal owner(s) of the property described
herein and that I am/we are appealing to the Board of Zoning Appeals.

o 10 7 LD %7»4‘ e /)./5, /65

Hn i,
Signed before me on this (5 day of M oV , 20 Ig ) ¢\‘\(°63_‘.E“_3 6::',,’
= "y ..0‘. "o.'
a notary public for the State of ’ enne ssee, § ?-" S.E)A:E A ,\"5
County of Was!'\;ﬂq‘*or\ . 5; 2;: TENNESSEE :E go
: 02 %i NOTARY 7238
Uihie Sestf L umc, S
Notary {9',, 4(G_F...- C-O o
2.29-20 DA
My Commission Expires ) Op 1t %q\‘a



Variance Worksheet — Finding of Facts

Variances. Except as provided herein to hear and decide applications for variance from the terms of this
chapter, because of exceptional narrowness, shallowness or shape of a specific piece of property which
on June 16, 1981, was a lot of record or where, because of exceptional topographic conditions or other
extraordinary or exceptional situation or condition of a piece of property, the strict application of this
chapter would result in peculiar and exceptional practical difficulties to exception or undue hardship upon
the owner of such property, provided that such relief may be granted without substantial detriment to
the public good and without substantially impairing the intent and purpose of this chapter. In granting a
variance the board may attach thereto such conditions regarding the location, character and other
features of the proposed building, structure or use as it may deem advisable in furtherance of the
purposes of this chapter. Before any variance is granted, the board must find all of the following, which
shall be recorded, along with any imposed conditions or restrictions, in minutes and records and issued in
written form to the applicant to constitute proof of the variance:

a. The specific conditions in detail which are unique to the applicant's land. Such hardship is not shared
generally by other properties in the same zoning district and the same vicinity.

The subject property is an extension of Indian Path Medical Center. With the recent
Wellmont/Mountain States merger, Ballad Health has rebranded, and this additional sign will need to
change to reflect the new name and brand. This facility has different departments and requires
directional signage. Therefore, it must be clearly marked, and highly visible for patients, physicians, and
visitors to gain correct access to the needed location.

b. The manner in which the strict application of this chapter would deprive the applicant of a reasonable
use of the land.

Current code only allows 2 sq. ft. for directional signs. This is not close to being sufficient for visibility
of patients/Vvisitors/physicians patients driving through the campus trying to find parking areas and the
entrance to the Surgery Center (as well as the Digestive Center/Family Practice/Rehab/Pediatrics/
Primary Care outpatient facilities. Research shows you need 3” high lettering in order for viewing from
75 feet away. Proposed design is minimal at 3” lettering on two (2) proposed directional signs at the
main entrance to the property.

c. The unique conditions and circumstances are not the result of actions of the applicant taken
subsequent to the adoption or amendment of this chapter.

Ballad Health is not asking for additional signage, only to switch out the old Mountain States-branded
sign with the new Ballad-branded sign.

d. Reasons that the variance will preserve, not harm, the public safety and welfare and will not alter the
essential character of the neighborhood.

The aesthetics of the signs are pleasant to the eye, and will help the public with direction to the site.



Further, a variance may be granted only if the Board finds that such relief may be granted without
substantial detriment to the public good and without substantially impairing the intent and purpose of
the zoning plan and this chapter. Variances shall not be granted permitting an increase in floor area or
density above the maximum permitted by the zoning district; allowing a use other than those specifically
authorized by this chapter in the applicable zoning district; or from the denial of a zoning permit when
such denial is due to the fact that such lot has no frontage on a public street unless such lot was a lot of
record on June 16, 1981. .

Hardship - There is no definition of a “hardship”. Some guidelines, based on legal precedent, for applying
the concept of unnecessary hardship are:

1. The premises of cannot be used in a manner permitted by the Zoning Ordinance unless the variance is
granted.

2. A strict application of the terms of the Zoning Ordinance precludes its use for any purpose to which the
land is reasonably adopted.

3. Inability to put the property to its most profitable use DOES NOT constitute a “hardship”.

4. Mere inconvenience to the applicant is not sufficient grounds for determining a “hardship”. In granting
a variance the BZA may not make any decision that is contrary to the purpose and intent of the Zoning
Ordinance.
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Line = Path  Polygon  Circle 30 psth 30 polygon
Measure the distance between two points on the ground

Map Length: 20.78 Feet
Ground Length: 20.78
Heading: 20.92 degrees

¥ Mouse Navigation




November 1, 2018

MINUTES OF THE DRIVING TOUR OF THE
KINGSPORT BOARD OF ZONING APPEALS (BZA)

10:30 a.m.

Members Present: Members Absent:

Bill Sumner Calvin Clifton

Jeff Little Ashok Gala
Anita Campbell

Staff Present:

Ken Weems, AICP

At 10:30 a.m., the BZA departed the Development Services Building, 201 W. Market St. to
conduct a driving tour of the property located at 4401 West Stone Drive and 461 West Center
Street. No official action was taken.

The driving tour concluded at 11:35 a.m.

Respectfully Submitted,

Ken Weems, AICP
Zoning Administrator



MINUTES OF THE KINGSPORT BOARD OF ZONING APPEALS (BZA)
November 1, 2018, Regular Meeting

Noon
Bob Clear Conference Room, 1* floor of the Development Services Building

Members Present: Members Absent:
Bill Sumner Calvin Clifton
Jeff Little Anita Campbell
Ashok Gala

Staff Present: Visitors:

Ken Weems, AICP Gary Hayes
Page Jeffers Bill Weigel

Keith Bruner Richard Whitson

Danny Karst

Chairman Sumner called the meeting to order.
Chairman Sumner explained the meeting procedures.

Ms. Page Jeffers conducted the swearing in ceremony for those wishing to speak during the
regular meeting. Gary Hayes, Bill Weigel, and Richard Whitson were sworn in.

Public Hearing:

Case: 18-701-00018 — Property located at 4401 W. Stone Drive, Control Map 022, Parcel
066.05, requests a 40.36 square foot variance to Sec 114-533(8)a(1) and an 81.12 square foot
variance to Sec 114-533(8)b. The purpose of the requests is to exceed maximum size
requirements for both freestanding and wall signs. The property is zoned B-3, Highway
Oriented Business District.

Mr. Gary Hayes presented the case to the Board. Mr. Hayes stated that the freestanding sign
proposal was due to the bank obscuring the view of the site when traveling eastbound on Stone
Drive. Mr. Hayes stated that the wall signage, when broken into the individual signs as
proposed, would not have a major impact on the appearance of the store. Mr. Hayes also
acknowledged that the store is set back further from the road than adjacent businesses, which
puts it at a disadvantage. Chairman Sumner asked if a visibility study had been performed. Mr.
Hayes stated that no visibility study, other than his professional opinion on the matter, had been
performed. Bill Weigel stated that the store required advertising for non-ethanol gas too.

Chairman Sumner, seeing no one else wishing to speak, closed the public hearing.

Case: 18-701-00019 — Property located at 461 W. Center St., Control Map 46!, Group: G
Parcel 011.00, requests a 10 foot variance to maximum setback to Sec 114-194e(2)a for the
W. Center Street side of the building and a 24.7 foot variance to maximum setback to Sec 114-
194e(2)a for the Clinchfield Street side of the building. The property is zoned B-2, Central
Business District.




Mr. Richard Whitson presented the case to the Board. Mr. Whitson stated that due to the
unique configuration of the lot, which is unlike adjacent lots, the requested variances were
necessary. Mr. Whitson also drew attention to a sanitary sewer line adjacent to the Center
Street side of the property, which would force the building back from the standard of building it
to the property line.

Chairman Sumner, seeing no one wishing to speak, closed the public hearing.

Next, Chairman Sumner called for approval of the October 2018 driving tour and regular
meeting minutes. On a motion by Mr. Little, seconded by Mr. Gala, the October 2018 driving
tour and regular meeting minutes were approved unanimously, 3-0. Next, Chairman Sumner
stated that the next application deadline is November 15, 2018 for the December 6, 2018
regular meeting. Last, Chairman Sumner stated that the Board would review a zoning text
amendment proposal for accessory structures after adjudication of cases.

Adjudication of Cases:

Case: 18-701-00018 — Property located at 4401 W. Stone Drive, Control Map 022, Parcel
066.05

Jeff Little stated that he is fine with the freestanding sign proposal. Jeff Little questioned the
need for so many “W’s on the building. Mr. Gala stated that he understands the hardship of the
property and is ok with both the freestanding sign proposal and the wall sign proposal.
MOTION: made by Mr. Gala, seconded by Mr. Little, to grant the variances as requested.
VOTE: 2-0 to approve the request.

Case: 18-701-00019 — Property located at 461 W. Center St., Control Map 46l, Group: G
Parcel 011.00

The Board acknowledged both the unique lot configuration and the sanitary sewer line impact
along Center Street.

MOTION: made by Mr. Little, seconded by Mr. Gala, to grant the variances as requested.
VOTE: 3-0 to approve the request.

Next, Mr. Weems showed the Board a zoning text amendment that would allow garages,
carports, and pools in the side yard of residential lots. The Board endorsed the text
amendment, noting that it would help alleviate variance requests in the future.

With no further business the meeting was adjourned at 12:55 p.m.

Respectfully Submitted,

Ken Weems, AICP
Zoning Administrator



